

## JANGIPUR COLLEGE

GOVT. SPONSORED, ESTD. 1950 Affiliated to the University of Kalyani NAAC Accredited (Cycle III)

EMS (ISO 14001: 2015) & QMS (ISO 9001: 2015) CERTIFIED Jangipur, Murshidabad, West Bengal – 742213

Notice No. JC/414/2025

Date: 01.02.2025.

## **NOTICE**

## Subject: Saraswati Puja & College reopening

College will be closed on **03-02-2025 & 04-02-2025** on account of Saraswati Puja celebrations and day after.

Please note that Saraswati Puja will be celebrated on 3<sup>rd</sup> February,2025 at our college campus and on our Boys' Hostel premises. All concerned willing to participate are invited to attend and have lunch on this day.

All respected Governing Body Members, all staff of Jangipur College, students and all concerned persons connected with the College are requested to come forward and participate in Saraswati Puja preparations and celebrations. **Physical classes** will resume from 05-02-2025. (Wednesday).

Dr. Prarthita Biswas Principal Jangipur College